

CAPITAL LAKE DRIVE-GAYOSA STREET/25TH STREET-NORTH ACADIAN THRUWAY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

Project No. 07-PS-BD-0048

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	MORGAN CONTRACTING, INC		RH GARVER CONSTRUCTION L		GRADY CRAWFORD		HEMPHILL CONST CO., INC		ROCKDALE PIPELINE, INC		FREELAND & LEMM CONST CO		TINGHAM CONSTRUCTION CO		
			AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2020100	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LUMP	1.00	24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	311575.00	\$ 311,575.00	13685.60	\$ 13,685.60	\$ 180,731.10	\$ 180,731.10
2020300	Removal of Concrete Pavement	SY	18891.00	3.00	\$ 56,673.00	6.00	\$ 113,346.00	9.40	\$ 177,575.40	2.00	\$ 37,782.00	9.06	\$ 171,152.46	2.52	\$ 47,605.32	\$ 14.70	\$ 277,697.70
2020500	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base	SY	8139.00	3.00	\$ 24,417.00	2.00	\$ 16,278.00	8.67	\$ 70,565.13	2.00	\$ 16,278.00	5.67	\$ 46,148.13	2.52	\$ 20,510.28	\$ 6.30	\$ 51,275.70
2020600	Removal of Walks and Drives	SY	547.00	15.00	\$ 8,205.00	3.00	\$ 1,641.00	8.67	\$ 4,742.49	2.00	\$ 1,094.00	17.00	\$ 9,299.00	2.52	\$ 1,378.44	\$ 12.60	\$ 6,892.20
2020900	Saw Cutting of Concrete or Asphalt	LS	23819.00	4.25	\$ 101,230.75	5.00	\$ 119,095.00	6.73	\$ 160,301.87	2.00	\$ 47,638.00	4.76	\$ 113,378.44	5.04	\$ 120,047.76	\$ 5.25	\$ 125,049.75
2030700	Stations, Ditch Grading	STA	27.00	1,200.00	\$ 32,400.00	550.00	\$ 14,850.00	1,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	300.00	\$ 8,100.00	1133.00	\$ 30,591.00	136.86	\$ 3,695.22	\$ 426.80	\$ 11,523.60
2030900	Geotextile Fabric (Class D) (Under Base Course)	SY	20119.00	3.00	\$ 60,357.00	3.00	\$ 60,357.00	2.50	\$ 50,297.50	4.00	\$ 80,476.00	2.27	\$ 45,670.13	1.23	\$ 24,746.37	\$ 2.63	\$ 52,912.97
3020508	Stone Base Course (8" Thick)	SY	21663.00	16.00	\$ 346,608.00	30.00	\$ 649,890.00	29.45	\$ 637,975.35	26.00	\$ 563,238.00	18.99	\$ 411,380.37	20.97	\$ 454,273.11	\$ 31.50	\$ 682,384.50
4010100	Traffic Maintenance Aggregate (Truck Measure)	CY	5179.00	20.00	\$ 103,580.00	30.00	\$ 155,370.00	80.00	\$ 414,320.00	10.00	\$ 51,790.00	52.19	\$ 270,292.01	84.14	\$ 435,761.06	\$ 71.82	\$ 371,955.78
5010100	Asphalt Concrete Pavement	TON	2355.00	192.00	\$ 452,160.00	100.00	\$ 235,500.00	100.00	\$ 235,500.00	70.00	\$ 164,850.00	169.95	\$ 400,232.25	114.00	\$ 268,470.00	\$ 99.75	\$ 234,911.25
5010300	Saw and Seal Asphalt Pavement Joints	LF	9853.00	5.00	\$ 49,265.00	3.00	\$ 29,559.00	8.94	\$ 88,085.82	2.00	\$ 19,706.00	11.33	\$ 111,634.49	3.00	\$ 29,559.00	\$ 2.63	\$ 25,913.39
5011100	Restore Portland Cement Concrete Pavement with Asphalt Overlay	SY	19075.00	107.00	\$ 2,041,025.00	90.00	\$ 1,716,750.00	100.00	\$ 1,907,500.00	50.00	\$ 953,750.00	73.65	\$ 1,404,873.75	87.54	\$ 1,669,825.50	105.00	\$ 2,002,875.00
5020108	8" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	SY	6912.00	75.60	\$ 522,547.20	93.00	\$ 642,816.00	64.79	\$ 447,828.48	45.00	\$ 311,040.00	62.32	\$ 430,755.84	78.80	\$ 544,665.60	84.00	\$ 580,608.00
7010210	10" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	28.00	140.00	\$ 3,920.00	55.00	\$ 1,540.00	44.50	\$ 1,246.00	50.00	\$ 1,400.00	63.93	\$ 1,790.04	60.27	\$ 1,687.56	46.40	\$ 1,299.20
7010212	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	93.00	145.00	\$ 13,485.00	60.00	\$ 5,580.00	54.50	\$ 5,068.50	52.00	\$ 4,836.00	69.92	\$ 6,502.56	66.98	\$ 6,229.14	52.58	\$ 4,889.94
7010215	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	390.00	150.00	\$ 58,500.00	65.00	\$ 25,350.00	64.50	\$ 25,155.00	54.00	\$ 21,060.00	75.80	\$ 29,562.00	76.30	\$ 29,757.00	54.23	\$ 21,149.70
7010218	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	202.00	160.00	\$ 32,320.00	70.00	\$ 14,140.00	81.00	\$ 16,362.00	56.00	\$ 11,312.00	80.54	\$ 16,269.08	84.67	\$ 17,103.34	65.25	\$ 13,180.50
7010224	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	232.00	170.00	\$ 39,440.00	75.00	\$ 17,400.00	85.00	\$ 19,720.00	75.00	\$ 17,400.00	87.67	\$ 20,339.44	105.31	\$ 24,431.92	85.06	\$ 19,733.92
7010230	30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	195.00	180.00	\$ 35,100.00	150.00	\$ 29,250.00	111.50	\$ 21,742.50	95.00	\$ 18,525.00	102.34	\$ 19,956.30	134.76	\$ 26,278.20	116.17	\$ 22,653.15
7010512	12" Bituminous Coated Corrugated Steel Pipe	LF	33.00	125.00	\$ 4,125.00	40.00	\$ 1,320.00	45.00	\$ 1,485.00	50.00	\$ 1,591.59	48.23	\$ 1,912.02	57.94	\$ 1,912.02	50.04	\$ 1,651.32
7010918	18" Plastic Pipe	LF	53.00	115.00	\$ 6,095.00	41.00	\$ 2,173.00	50.00	\$ 2,650.00	54.00	\$ 2,862.00	44.38	\$ 2,352.14	77.09	\$ 4,085.77	80.06	\$ 4,243.18
7020748	Drain Manhole (Precast Concrete) (48")	EACH	1.00	5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	5,648.57	\$ 5,648.57	3,558.26	\$ 3,558.26	2,659.37	\$ 2,659.37
7021000	Adjusting Drain Manholes, Inlets, and Junction Boxes	EACH	21.00	1,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	500.00	\$ 10,500.00	1,475.00	\$ 30,975.00	450.00	\$ 9,450.00	814.63	\$ 17,107.23	1,779.13	\$ 37,361.73	786.44	\$ 16,515.24
8013100	Sand Backfill	CY	500.00	30.00	\$ 15,000.00	32.00	\$ 16,000.00	75.00	\$ 37,500.00	65.00	\$ 32,500.00	57.85	\$ 28,925.00	85.53	\$ 42,765.00	99.72	\$ 49,860.00
802101A	PVC Sewer Pipe (6.1-8 Feet) (4" Pipe)	CY	27650.00	3.00	\$ 82,950.00	13.00	\$ 359,450.00	18.97	\$ 524,520.50	30.00	\$ 829,500.00	9.92	\$ 274,288.00	43.26	\$ 1,196,139.00	15.53	\$ 429,404.50
802101C	PVC Sewer Pipe (6.1-8 Feet) (8" Pipe)	LF	20.00	80.00	\$ 1,600.00	70.00	\$ 1,400.00	44.24	\$ 884.80	130.00	\$ 2,600.00	126.11	\$ 2,522.20	24.50	\$ 490.00	40.86	\$ 817.20
802102C	PVC Sewer Pipe (8.1-10 Feet) (8" Pipe)	LF	21.00	82.00	\$ 1,722.00	100.00	\$ 2,100.00	46.97	\$ 986.37	133.00	\$ 2,793.00	156.66	\$ 3,289.86	51.38	\$ 1,078.98	46.84	\$ 983.64
802103C	PVC Sewer Pipe (10.1-12 Feet) (8" Pipe)	LF	14.00	125.00	\$ 1,750.00	100.00	\$ 1,400.00	51.30	\$ 718.20	135.00	\$ 1,890.00	156.66	\$ 2,193.24	59.75	\$ 836.50	68.70	\$ 961.80
802104C	PVC Sewer Pipe (12.1-16 Feet) (8" Pipe)	LF	287.00	130.00	\$ 37,310.00	100.00	\$ 28,700.00	61.42	\$ 17,627.54	140.00	\$ 40,180.00	156.66	\$ 44,961.42	72.30	\$ 20,750.10	75.90	\$ 21,783.30
802120C	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe (0.0-6.0 Feet) (8" Pipe)	LF	16.00	105.00	\$ 1,680.00	125.00	\$ 2,000.00	87.89	\$ 1,406.24	165.00	\$ 2,640.00	189.21	\$ 3,027.36	77.16	\$ 1,234.56	99.09	\$ 1,585.44
802120D	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe (0.0-6.0 Feet) (10" Pipe)	LF	8.00	130.00	\$ 1,040.00	136.00	\$ 1,088.00	90.71	\$ 725.68	175.00	\$ 1,400.00	194.87	\$ 1,558.96	87.30	\$ 698.40	149.00	\$ 1,192.00
802151I	Gravity Sewer Pipe (6.1-8.0 Feet) (18" Pipe)	LF	436.00	95.00	\$ 41,420.00	135.00	\$ 58,860.00	98.40	\$ 42,902.40	180.00	\$ 78,480.00	174.77	\$ 76,199.72	94.64	\$ 41,263.04	153.52	\$ 66,934.72
802152I	Gravity Sewer Pipe (8.1-10 Feet) (18" Pipe)	LF	269.00	104.00	\$ 27,976.00	135.00	\$ 36,315.00	119.37	\$ 32,110.53	183.00	\$ 49,227.00	174.77	\$ 47,013.13	109.55	\$ 29,468.95	154.23	\$ 41,487.87
802153I	Gravity Sewer Pipe (10.1-12 Feet) (18" Pipe)	LF	251.00	119.00	\$ 29,869.00	135.00	\$ 33,885.00	150.54	\$ 37,785.54	186.00	\$ 46,686.00	174.77	\$ 43,867.27	128.64	\$ 32,288.64	167.35	\$ 42,004.85
802153K	Gravity Sewer Pipe (10.1-12 Feet) (21" Pipe)	LF	244.00	129.00	\$ 31,476.00	155.00	\$ 37,820.00	164.15	\$ 40,052.60	200.00	\$ 48,800.00	203.13	\$ 49,563.72	136.46	\$ 33,296.24	180.75	\$ 44,103.00
802154K	Gravity Sewer Pipe (12.1-16 Feet) (21" Pipe)	LF	1890.00	160.00	\$ 302,400.00	155.00	\$ 292,950.00	168.59	\$ 318,635.10	205.00	\$ 387,450.00	203.13	\$ 383,915.70	170.48	\$ 322,207.20	221.40	\$ 418,446.00
802154L	Gravity Sewer Pipe (12.1-16 Feet) (24" Pipe)	LF	3690.00	171.00	\$ 630,990.00	180.00	\$ 664,200.00	176.79	\$ 652,355.10	235.00	\$ 867,150.00	213.61	\$ 788,220.90	179.30	\$ 661,617.00	228.98	\$ 844,936.20
8023000	Connections to Existing Manholes	EACH	3.00	1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	375.00	\$ 1,125.00	4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	2,886.32	\$ 8,658.96	4,447.82	\$ 13,343.46	1,110.00	\$ 3,330.00
8024100	Sewer Service Lateral	LF	1643.00	80.00	\$ 131,440.00	43.00	\$ 70,649.00	39.45	\$ 64,816.35	65.00	\$ 106,795.00	44.46	\$ 73,047.78	72.42	\$ 118,986.06	58.35	\$ 95,869.05
8024200	Sewer Service Lateral Connection Stack	VF	504.00	85.00	\$ 42,840.00	13.00	\$ 6,552.00	81.72	\$ 41,186.88	62.00	\$ 31,248.00	41.46	\$ 20,895.84	36.95	\$ 18,622.80	47.19	\$ 23,783.76
802500A	Non-Shear Couplings (4" Diameter)	EACH	2.00	70.00	\$ 140.00	400.00	\$ 800.00	23.19	\$ 46.38	70.00	\$ 140.00	22.95	\$ 45.90	66.38	\$ 132.76	20.09	\$ 40.18
802500B	Non-Shear Couplings (6" Diameter)	EACH	2.00	80.00	\$ 160.00	450.00	\$ 900.00	42.62	\$ 85.24	85.00	\$ 170.00	42.18	\$ 84.36	87.59	\$ 175.18	39.84	\$ 79.68
802500C	Non-Shear Couplings (8" Diameter)	EACH	12.00	90.00	\$ 1,080.00	500.00	\$ 6,000.00	48.50	\$ 582.00	95.00	\$ 1,140.00	48.01	\$ 576.12	94.01	\$ 1,128.12	50.64	\$ 607.68
802500D	Non-Shear Couplings (10" Diameter)	EACH	4.00	200.00	\$ 800.00	600.00	\$ 2,400.00	63.05	\$ 252.20	110.00	\$ 440.00	62.41	\$ 249.64	109.90	\$ 439.60	62.13	\$ 248.52
8026000	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	EACH	63.00	2,200.00	\$ 138,600.00	1,500.00	\$ 94,500.00	250.00	\$ 15,750.00	650.00	\$ 40,950.00	397.69	\$ 25,054.47	325.72	\$ 20,520.36	432.57	\$ 27,251.91
8028000	Abandon Sewer Pipe (w/flowable fill in-place)	LUMP	1.00	35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	39,655.00	\$ 39,655.00	35,069.35	\$ 35,069.35	99,690.64	\$ 99,690.64
8028200	Remove Sewer Pipe	LUMP	1.00	49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	11,330.00	\$ 11,330.00	21,896.96	\$ 21,896.96	13,371.81	\$ 13,371.81
8031480	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0-6.0 Feet)	EACH	2.00	7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	6,100.00	\$ 12,200.00	2,810.00	\$ 5,620.00	5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	4,620.82	\$ 9,241.64	3,933.62	\$ 7,867.24	6,243.03	\$ 12,486.06
8031483	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (10.1-12 Feet)	EACH	2.00														

